1/9/04	13-2004	
F- PTO 1504	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1.02	64370,2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Brigade Quartermasters Limited	Name: ASAT Outdoors, LLC	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Georgia Other	Address: 404 East Park Avenue Street Address: 404 East Park Avenue City: Anaconda State: MT Zip: 59711 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 N	Association Till 40	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: December 23, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,410,582 Additional number(s) attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Richard C. Conover	10.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 1329	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Bozeman, MT 59771-1329	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 104 East Main, Suite 404	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Bozeman State: MT Zip: 59715	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the onginal document.		
Richard C. Conover	1/7/04	
, ,	Signature Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
/12/2004 LHUELLER 00000147 1410582		
FC:8521 40.00 OP		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0861

WHEREAS, BRIGADE QUARTERMASTERS LIMITED, a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 1025 Cobb International Drive, Kennesaw, Georgia 30152, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," has adopted and used the trademark "ASAT" which is registered under No. 1,410,582 issued on September 23, 1986, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASAT OUTDOORS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Montana, having a place of business at 404 East Park Avenue, Anaconda, Montana 59711, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does confirm the assignment unto Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, No. 1,410,582.

AND, the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

£ ..

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0862

That the Assignor has the full right to convey the rights and property herein assigned and has made no subsisting license, assignment or other conveyance of right in or of the same to any person or party other than the Assignee.

BRIGADE QUARTERMASTERS LIMITED

By: | Mitchell Werbell

Title > President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 33 day of December , 2003.

Notary Public for the State of <u>G9</u>
Residing at <u>harietts</u>
My Commission expires:

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/09/2004 REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0863